ACES employees. The breakdown for these volunteers is: 41 want to be mentors, 28 want to participate with the earth team, 
and 27 want to participate with ACES. Since they could check “all that apply,” 25 want to participate in more than one program. 
One hundred and fifty-six (156) respondents did not want to participate in any of the programs. 

Overall, there were 26 states represented, with the following states having the most volunteers: Iowa (11), Virgina (6), Illinois (5), 
and Pennsylvania (4). Additionally, Tennessee, Texas, Nebraska, Oregon, and Wisconsin each had 3 ARCSE volunteers.